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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 18.Oc'25) ltbd b King Elvis - Goulane Heather Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Addition - Union Secret Jn'24 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Designer Jy'23 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £7,775 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

18:33 Race 1
400m (A5)

ROMFORD Friday 13th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

GOULANE VEGAS
Runs: 24  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

Belle Vue Magic Circle

09.Mar 400 1 2111 2nd ½ Ballymac Suntan EP,Rls,LedRunUpToRunIn,(HT) 24.44 N 31.8 5/1 A5 24.48
04.Mar 400 1 3.87 3222 5th 10½ Jeopardy Raven Rls,BmpRunUp,Blk3,FcdTCk4 24.42 N 31.6 5/2 A5 25.25
21.Feb 400 1 3.83 3113 3rd 6½ Bubbly Queenie EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1TBmp3 24.51 +10 31.4 7/2 A5 25.13
09.Feb 400 1 3.86 3222 5th 6 Southfield Queen Rails,ForcedToCheck2 24.40 N 31.3 2/1F A5 24.89
04.Feb 400 1 3.84 4111 1st 3¼ Gotthechat EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.60 N 31.1 7/4 A6 24.60
07.Jan 400 1 3.75 1111 2nd ¾ Alana The Second QAway,Rls,Bmp2,LedToRunIn 24.33 N 31.6 2/1F A5 *24.39

OLWINN SEEN IT
Runs: 58  1sts: 9  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

04.Mar 400 2 3.89 4434 3rd 6 Jeopardy Raven Rls,BmpRunUp&1&3,Crd¾ 24.42 N 27.9 13/2 A5 24.90
21.Feb 400 2 4.00 5332 2nd 3¼ Bubbly Queenie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.51 +10 28.4 12/1 A5 24.87
10.Feb 400 2 3.85 4442 1st 1¾ Binksy Dobbie RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 24.46 N 27.7 7/1 A6 *24.46
03.Feb 400 2 3.85 6444 4th 2¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.45 -10 27.5 14/1 A6 24.53
27.Jan 400 2 4.06 5522 3rd ¾ Hannipaul Lecter SlowAway,Rails 24.74 N 27.8 7/1 A6 24.80
19.Jan 400 1 4.14 6666 6th 4 Rough Ronan SlowAway,Rails 24.77 -30 27.1 5/2 A6 24.80

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 65  1sts: 16  2nds: 15

Mr.A.M.Isaac

04.Mar 400 4 3.70 1111 1st Hd Mickey Bigmac QAw,Mid,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 24.64 N 29.0 7/2 A6 24.64
24.Feb 400 3 3.74 1112 3rd 1¼ Too Spicy QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.43 N 29.5 5/1 A6 24.54
17.Feb 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 1¼ Orange Camilla QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 29.3 10/3 A7 *24.50
10.Feb 400 3 3.68 1111 2nd 1¾ Sonnys Rocket QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.43 N 29.1 9/1 A6 24.57
31.Jan 400 4 3.69 1111 2nd Nk Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.51 N 29.2 7/2 A6 24.54
20.Jan 400 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Chelms Jack EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 24.57 N 29.3 5/2 A7 24.57

BONVILLE SECRET
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Locke

26.Feb 400 5 3.87 1222 2nd 1¼ Droopys Newline EPace,Middle,Bmp&Stb1,Bmp4 24.86 N 27.9 T3 24.96
19.Feb 400 6 3.84 2221 1st 6½ Bonville Cody Mid,FcdToCk1,Bmp&Led3 24.40 N 28.1 T3 *24.40
12.Feb 400 3 4.29 Solo SlowAway,Middle,VeryWide2 25.00 N 28.0 T 25.00
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 13.99 N 28.0 T Nvice 13.99

DROOPYS RHONA
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

07.Mar 400 5 3.84 5555 2nd 5¼ Elvis Bay SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.00 +10 28.1 9/2 A5 24.52
28.Feb 400 5 3.89 4555 4th 5¾ Links Mcgillis ModAway,MidTWide,Crd¾,Blk4 24.22 +10 28.2 5/1 A5 24.78
23.Feb 400 5 3.92 5555 3rd 7¾ Newtown Sinead ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.39 N 28.6 9/2 A5 25.01
03.Feb 400 4 3.92 6554 4th 3½ Rural Bluey MidToWide,Crd1,Bmp3 24.38 -10 28.1 9/2 A5 24.56
13.Jan 400 4 3.97 3222 1st Nk Luminous Flyer Mid,Bumped1,LedNearLine 24.67 N 27.6 11/4 A6 24.67
23.Dec 400 4 3.90 1222 1st ½ Luminous Flyer QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.43 N 27.6 5/1 A7 *24.43

BLUEJIG DESIGNER (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Summer Lane Kennels

09.Mar 400 6 5555 5th 4¾ Ballymac Suntan Wide,Bumped1,(HT) 24.44 N 27.1 2/1 A5 24.82
04.Mar 400 6 3.94 6564 3rd 4 Miami Sapphire Wide,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.35 N 26.8 6/1 A4 24.68
27.Feb 400 6 3.88 5544 4th 6 Bubbly Queenie Wide,Bumped1 24.31 N 26.8 6/1 A4 24.79
21.Feb 400 6 3.89 5555 4th 3 Velvet Rolo SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 24.33 N 26.8 4/1 A4 24.57
16.Feb 400 6 3.78 1322 2nd 1¼ Zenith Scorpion QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.50 -10 26.9 5/1 A4 24.50
24.Jan 400 6 3.74 2211 1st 5¾ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Wide,Led½ 24.27 -10 26.6 11/4 A5 *24.17
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Maxine Locke
bk d Grangeview Ten - Headford Honey My'24 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bebd b Feora Chris - Letter Lady Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Richie Taberner (Monm)
f d Good News - Jaytee Sahara Nv'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
bk d Droopys Addition - Headford Bride Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Luke Morrison (CPark)
(Season Unknown) wbebd b Out Of Range Asb - Suave Machine Jn'24 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:53 Race 2
400m (OR)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD MAIDEN
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Never Won An Open Race At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

HEADFORD WAYNE
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

JR Racing Syndicate

06.Mar 400 2 3.77 3222 3rd 5¼ Stormy Pat Rails,Bumped3 24.12 -10 35.7 5/1 OR *24.44
26.Feb 400 2 3.80 Solo Rails 24.45 N 35.6 T 24.45
21.Feb 480 3 4.60 3222 3rd 10 Droopys Vicar (Monm) MissedBreak,Rails 28.55 N 35.7 T3 Intro 29.35
15.Feb 270 2 1-1- 1st 2 Herecomestiernan (Towc) RlsToMid,EP,SnLd 16.01 -10 35.8 T2 Intro 15.91
05.Feb 285 1 2-2- 2nd 3 Headford Cian (Hove) RlsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.55 N 35.7 T3 16.79
27.Jan 264 2 1-1- 1st Hd Mystical Batman (Monm) QAw,Rls,ALed 15.60 N 35.9 T2 Intro 15.60

SKIDROE LADY
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

The Slick Racing Club

04.Mar 400 2 3.82 5656 6th 7 Miami Sapphire Rails,Bumped1&RunIn 24.35 N 29.8 11/8F A4 24.92
21.Feb 400 2 3.73 1112 3rd 2 Velvet Rolo QAway,Rails,Bmp1,LedTo¾ 24.33 N 30.3 11/4 A4 24.49
11.Feb 400 2 3.78 2111 1st Nk Bubbly Queenie EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.42 N 29.5 3/1 A5 *24.42
04.Feb 400 3 3.71 2222 2nd 1½ Headford Sarah EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,RanOn 24.47 N 29.4 T3 24.59
28.Jan 400 3 3.81 3333 3rd 5¼ Headford Sarah Rails,Bumped1 24.18 +10 28.6 T3 24.70
22.Jan 225 3 2-2- 2nd 5½ Cheyenne Anora EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 13.61 N 28.4 T2 14.05

AERO ESPRESSO
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Aero Racing Syndicate

06.Mar 400 2 3.84 2211 1st 4¾ Blacklabel Power EPace,Rails,Led2,HitRls4 24.67 -10 32.7 T3 *24.57
28.Feb 277 2 2-1- 1st Nk Droopys List (CPark) Rls,Ld1 16.62 N 32.7 T2 Intro 16.62
02.Nov 450 2 4.09 Solo (Oxfrd) RlsToMid 27.64 N 35.0 T Intro 27.64
26.Oct 253 1 Solo (Oxfrd) Rails 15.46 -5 34.3 T Intro 15.41
05.Sep 400 5 3.91 6656 6th 10½ Bowmers Sheeran MiddleToRails,FcdToCk1 23.85 +20 33.3 18/1 OR1 24.89
22.Aug 400 1 3.91 2222 2nd 4 Scooby Diamond EPace,RailsToMiddle 24.09 N 33.5 T3 24.41

CALYPSO BLAZE
Runs: 3  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Calypso Club Syndicate

03.Feb NAME CHANGED from Happy Birthday
06.Mar 400 2 3.72 2111 1st 1½ Our Bob EP,RlsToMid,BmpRunUp,Led1 24.36 -10 29.1 3/1 A2 24.26
02.Mar 400 2 3.78 3555 5th 9 Piemans Fletch EPace,RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 25.03 -20 29.2 11/8F A2 25.55
25.Feb 400 2 3.74 2111 1st 5¾ S Sonny / K Grace EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.03 N 28.6 10/3 A4 *24.03
18.Feb 400 1 3.86 3111 1st 1¾ Swift Kelvin EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.71 N 28.6 T3 24.71
11.Feb 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 16½ Rough Dancer EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.37 +10 28.5 T3 24.47

LIL BO BEEP (M)
Runs: 28  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.J.S.Bovis,Mr.D.W.Lee

09.Mar 400 3 1111 1st 6½ Da Blue Tiger QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,(HT) 24.28 N 24.4 11/4 A3 24.28
02.Mar 400 4 3.87 5222 2nd 1¼ Piemans Fletch Middle,Baulked1,Bmp2 25.03 -20 24.3 9/1 A2 24.93
25.Feb 400 4 3.84 3333 4th 5¾ Chelms Simmo Mid,Bumped1,ForcedToCk¼ 24.32 N 24.3 11/2 A2 24.78
17.Feb 400 4 3.77 4555 5th 5¾ Ontherun Eden EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.17 N 24.6 10/1 A2 24.63
09.Feb 400 4 3.81 1244 4th 5½ Itsur Hero QuickAway,Middle,Bumped2 24.42 N 24.6 8/1 A2 24.86
19.Dec 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 2 Terrys Dream EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.21 N 24.0 5/2 A1 *24.21

HELLOFALOOKER (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.Curtis

06.Mar 400 4 3.75 2344 4th 7½ Stormy Pat MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 24.12 -10 28.3 14/1 OR *24.62
27.Feb 400 5 3.80 4555 5th 8¾ Our Bob ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.00 +10 28.7 20/1 OR 24.81
19.Feb 400 5 3.79 Solo MiddleToWide 24.62 N 28.4 T 24.62
14.Feb 277 5 3-4- 4th 5 Blazeaway Noir (CPark) Wide,ClrRun 16.33 N 28.1 16/1 OR 16.73
03.Feb 277 5 3-1- 1st 4¼ Tickets Jake (CPark) MidToWide,EP,Ld1 16.50 N 28.1 9/4J D3 16.50
27.Jan 277 4 6-3- 3rd 1½ Knockna Meridian (CPark) MvdOff,Crd1To½ 16.94 -15 27.7 5/1 D3 16.91
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Rockmount Winnie Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Grangeview Ten - Fairest Street Au'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Yahoo Amelia Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Te Amo My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Mahoonagh Minta My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Headford Honey Au'23 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:13 Race 3
225m (OR3)

STEVE SIMMONS SPRINT - HEAT 1
First Three Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 20th March 2026

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

ROCKMOUNT KELLIE
Runs: 8  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.C.R.Morris

07.Mar 277 1 3-1- 1st 3¾ Swift Depot (Yrmth) Rls,SnLd 16.35 N 29.5 4/5F IV 16.35
01.Mar 280 1 2-1- 1st 2¼ Savana Etna (Sheff) EarlyPace,Led1 15.84 +10 29.4 3/1 IV 15.94
15.Feb 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) MidTRls 16.39 -15 29.6 T xLame 16.24
08.Feb 277 3 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 16.38 N 29.7 T xLame 16.38
26.Dec 462 3 5.24 2111 3rd 5 Charlie Loves Me (Yrmth) MidTRls,SnLd-4 27.99 N 29.9 5/4F A1 28.39
17.Dec 462 2 5.09 1111 1st 2½ Astral Queen (Yrmth) Mid,ALd 28.14 N 29.0 15/8F A1 28.14

BRINDLE MOON
Runs: 61  1sts: 12  2nds: 19

Mr.L.R.Consiglio

04.Mar 400 2 3.70 Solo Rails 24.04 +10 29.0 T xFall 24.14
21.Feb 400 2 3.74 3666 6th Dis Dinner Charlie EPace,Rails,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.37 N 29.1 20/1 A1 00.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.67 1244 4th 8¼ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 23.96 N 28.7 6/1 A1 24.62
10.Feb 400 2 3.70 1445 5th 4¾ Droopys Saoirse QAway,Rails,FcdToCk2 24.08 +10 28.8 3/1 A1 24.56
02.Feb 400 2 3.67 1233 3rd ¾ Dinner Charlie QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo¼,FcdToCk4 24.58 N 28.9 10/3 A1 24.65
26.Jan 400 2 3.73 1111 1st 1½ Romantic Romeo QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.47 -20 28.9 5/2F A1 24.27

MY LIL BELLA
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.A.J.Williams

27.Feb 400 2 3.80 5544 3rd 2¾ Obi Kenoby ModAway,RailsToMiddle 24.14 +10 28.9 9/4J OR 24.46
20.Feb 400 1 3.74 2334 5th 7 Stradeen Spirit RlsToMid,BmpRunUp,FcdTCk3 24.05 N 28.8 2/1F OR 24.62
13.Feb 400 1 3.79 3116 6th 6¼ Stradeen Spirit RlsTMid,BmpRnUp,Led1ToVBBlk3 24.78 N 29.0 13/8 OR3 25.28
06.Feb 400 3 3.73 2111 1st 2½ Stradeen Spirit EPace,Mid,BmpRnUp,Led1 24.12 N 28.9 1/1F OR3 24.12
30.Jan 400 3 3.77 3444 4th 7¼ Don Rocco RailsToMiddle,BmpRnUp&1 23.92 +10 28.8 6/1 OR3 24.60
23.Jan 400 3 3.85 3222 2nd 4¾ Underground Gold EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 23.99 N 28.8 2/1 OR3 24.37

BRETONS GIRL
Runs: 23  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Bretons Army

03.Mar 220 1 Solo (SuffD) RlsTMid 13.50 N 27.7 T Intro 13.50
26.Feb 264 2 1-2- 3rd 1½ Catchem Boyo (Monm) QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo2 15.51 +5 27.8 7/4 D1 15.68
21.Feb 264 3 2-4- 4th 6 Crafty Alejandro (Monm) EPace,MidToRls,Crowded½ 15.07 +5 27.8 25/1 OR3 15.61
14.Feb 264 1 4-2- 2nd 2½ Crafty Alejandro (Monm) EP,RlsTMid,EveryChance 15.40 N 27.7 9/4 OR3 15.61
06.Feb 225 1 4-4- 4th 5 Nightingale Crew Rails,Bumped1 13.36 N 27.6 6/1 OR 13.77
30.Jan 225 2 2-2- 2nd 3½ Nightingale Crew EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 13.22 N 27.4 11/4 OR *13.50

MAHOONAGH HOFFA (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.R.W.Sharman

05.Mar 285 3 (NoRace) 34.5 OR 00.00
19.Feb 285 2 2-2- 2nd 2½ Shadow Storm (Hove) QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo½ 16.44 N 34.3 7/1 OR 16.65
13.Feb 225 5 2-2- 2nd 3¼ Dashaway Daisy EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1 13.35 N 34.6 6/1 OR 13.61
06.Feb 225 4 3-3- 3rd 4½ Nightingale Crew ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 13.36 N 34.4 9/1 OR 13.73
29.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 13.43 N 34.5 T ReQul *13.43
31.May 400 3 3.77 2111 1st Nk Moanteen Molly EPace,Mid,Led1,Bumped¾ 24.35 +10 34.6 2/1F A2 24.45

JAYAR ROGUE (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Russell

07.Mar 264 4 3-5- 5th 5 Catchem Boyo (Monm) Middle,ClearRun 15.41 N 32.9 28/1 OR 15.81
26.Feb 400 3 3.77 Solo MiddleToWide 24.36 33.0 T ReQul 24.36
19.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 13.70 N 33.1 T ReQul 13.70
12.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 13.68 N 33.1 T ReQul *13.68
31.Jan 277 2 2-2- 2nd 4¼ Droopys Display (CPark) StbStt,RlsToMid 16.34 N 32.8 T2 Intro 16.68
17.Oct 400 1 3.73 1111 1st 3½ Tip Top Nitro QAw,RlsToMid,MidRunIn,ALed 23.85 +20 33.4 7/1 OR 24.05
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Cloncunny Peecee Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
be d Droopys Sydney - Beaming Una Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Shima Shine - Queen Lilly Au'24 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

(Res)

5
Orange

David Mullins
bk d Pestana - Springside Jiver Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

N/R - Trap 4 - Daring Hoffa - W/D - Off Colour - 12/03 - Res Runs
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 4
225m (OR3)

STEVE SIMMONS SPRINT - HEAT 2
1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

ALAN THE FIRST
Runs: 35  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Live Laugh Hound

06.Mar 400 3 3.70 1244 5th 4½ Quinton Boy QAway,Bmp1,LedTo¼,Crd4 24.34 -10 33.8 5/1 OR1 24.60
25.Feb 400 2 3.68 Solo Rails 24.27 N 33.8 T ReQul 24.27
19.Feb 225 2 Solo Rails 13.57 N 34.4 T xLame *13.57
03.Feb 400 2 3.85 3334 5th 4¾ Droopys Swanky RailsToMiddle,Crowded¾ 24.24 -10 34.6 2/1F A2 24.53
26.Jan 400 2 3.76 4322 2nd 2¼ Yahoo Poppy RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.07 N 34.5 7/2 A2 24.25
12.Nov 400 1 3.81 2211 1st 4 Miami Sapphire EP,Rls,Bmp&Led1To¼&From2 24.32 +10 34.4 11/4 A1 24.42

BRETONS BOY
Runs: 70  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Bretons Army

03.Mar 264 2 3-4- 4th 4¼ Whisky Flame (Monm) RailsToMid,Crowded1 15.34 +10 32.7 7/2 D1 15.79
23.Feb 305 1 2-6- 5th 6 Tullymurry Shine (Notts) Crd1&RunIn,Mid-Rls 18.11 +20 32.6 2/1 OR 18.78
14.Feb 264 3 4-5- 4th 1¼ Newinn Bachelor (Monm) EP,RlsTMid,Crd1 15.44 N 32.8 25/1 OR3 15.55
05.Feb 264 3 2-2- 2nd 2½ Wanfourtoeknee (Monm) EP,EvCh 15.31 N 32.6 5/2 D1 15.51
31.Jan 264 3 1-1- 2nd 1 Whisky Flame (Monm) QAw,EvCh 15.68 -5 32.9 9/4 D1 15.71
01.Aug 400 2 3.76 1111 1st 1 Le Pur Sang QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.31 N 32.7 5/1 OR3 24.31

LESLEYS BUDDY
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.A.J.Williams

27.Feb 400 2 3.80 5555 5th 7¾ Jacko Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCheck3 24.02 +10 35.4 3/1 OR3 24.74
20.Feb 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 1 Droopys Sometime QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.21 N 34.9 11/2 OR3 24.21
12.Feb 285 4 3-4- 4th 4¼ Avarua Lake (Hove) Rails,ClearRun 16.40 N 34.8 10/1 OR 16.74
05.Feb 285 2 2-1- 2nd ¾ Bound By Belief (Hove) EP,Crd&Ld1ToCrd2,CrdRnIn 16.88 N 34.8 7/2 OR 16.95
29.Jan 285 1 2-1- 1st ¾ Pacey Caesar (Hove) RailsToMid,Crd&Led1 16.71 -5 34.8 T2 16.66
15.Jan 225 2 Solo Rails 13.50 N 35.0 T ReQul *13.50

BOMBAY TREND
Runs: 39  1sts: 5  2nds: 13

Where Do We Find Um

09.Mar 400 4 3.78 2111 1st ¾ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.47 N 33.1 10/3 A4 24.47
28.Feb 400 4 3.83 2111 3rd ½ Yahoo Orla EPace,Mid,Led1ToNearLine 24.80 -10 33.1 5/2 A4 24.74
21.Feb 400 4 3.79 2233 5th 5¾ Velvet Rolo EPace,Middle,ChallengedTo¾ 24.33 N 33.4 11/4 A4 24.79
16.Feb 400 4 3.83 3332 2nd 2¾ Aminutetooten Middle,RanOn 24.49 -20 33.3 2/1 A4 24.51
07.Feb 400 4 3.74 1111 1st 3¼ Newtown Sinead QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.41 -10 33.2 11/4 A5 24.31
02.Feb 400 4 3.85 3222 3rd 3¼ Aminutetooten Middle,ClearRun 24.35 -10 33.3 5/1 A5 24.51

STRADEEN SPIRIT (M)
Runs: 52  1sts: 15  2nds: 8

Stradeen Racing

06.Mar 400 5 3.77 5455 6th 8¾ Bockos Buster Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 23.75 -10 32.9 28/1 OR1 24.36
27.Feb 400 4 3.66 4665 5th 11½ Pro Parker Middle,BumpedRunUp&1&3 23.90 N 32.6 6/1 OR 24.82
20.Feb 400 5 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Charlie Loves Me QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.05 N 31.9 10/1 OR 24.05
13.Feb 400 4 3.79 2331 1st 1½ Aero Thunder EPace,Middle,Bmp1&¼,Led3 24.78 N 32.2 4/1 OR3 24.78
06.Feb 400 4 3.80 3222 2nd 2½ My Lil Bella EPace,Mid,BumpedRnUp&1 24.12 N 31.5 2/1 OR3 24.32
31.Jan 400 4 3.77 3566 5th 6¾ Katsumoto Middle,Bmp1&¼,FcdToCk¾ 24.29 N 31.8 7/1 A1 24.81

PIEMANS FLETCH (W)
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Piemans Racing Club

07.Mar 400 6 3.72 1222 3rd 1 Dinner Charlie QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.69 -10 39.9 8/1 A1 24.66
02.Mar 400 6 3.78 4111 1st 1¼ Lil Bo Beep EPace,Wide,Bumped&Led1 25.03 -20 39.2 7/2 A2 24.83
24.Feb 400 6 3.76 3233 3rd 5¾ Endova Swift EarlyPace,Wide,BmpRunUp 24.29 N 39.3 11/4 A2 24.75
17.Feb 400 6 3.67 1111 2nd 2¾ Bubbly Thunder QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.17 N 39.3 6/1 A1 24.39
23.Jan 225 6 5-5- 5th 3¼ Bretons Girl SlowAway,Wide 13.60 N 39.0 9/1 OR *13.87
16.Jan 400 6 3.75 3444 5th 6 Funky Adz ModAway,Wide,Crowded¼ 24.19 -10 38.7 4/1 OR2 24.56
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 23.Jn'25) bkw b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Lauren Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Maxine Locke
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Burgess Bucks - Bower Deise Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Ballymac Merkle My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Kevin Boon (SuffD)
bd d Dromana Bucko - Oldburrin Diva My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Royal Au'23 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:53 Race 5
575m (OR)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS STAYERS
Division 2

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

DROOPYS MAYBE
Runs: 79  1sts: 19  2nds: 19

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 575 1 13.65 1111 1st 7¾ Droopys Floorish QAw,RlsToMid,Bmp2,ALed 35.43 +20 28.3 8/13F S3 35.63
27.Feb 575 2 14.18 6556 6th 11¼ Swift Agile SAway,RlsToMid,Crd2,Bmp3 35.70 N 28.2 11/4 OR 36.61
16.Feb 575 3 13.72 2223 2nd 1¾ Real Gone Lover EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 35.85 -20 28.3 15/8F S2 35.79
11.Feb 575 1 13.85 2222 2nd 6¼ Swift Agile EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 35.50 N 28.2 6/5F S2 36.00
05.Feb 500 2 3.63 Solo (Hove) Railed 29.99 N 28.4 T 29.99
02.Jan 575 1 13.55 3333 3rd 8½ Gary The Arb RailsToMid,ClearRun,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 28.3 22/1 OR *35.54

MIAMI YEATS
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.A.J.Massey

07.Mar 575 2 13.77 3321 1st 2 Garrys Lil Star Rails,Bumped1&2,Led6 35.52 +20 34.0 9/4 S2 35.72
24.Feb 575 1 13.82 2222 2nd 1¾ Crossfield Roger EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 35.50 +20 34.4 3/1 S1 35.84
14.Feb 491 3 3.12 4666 6th 7¾ Ballymac Axel (CPark) Rls,BCrd1 29.27 N 34.4 25/1 OR3 29.90
30.Jan 575 2 13.83 2334 4th 6½ Noirs Pocket Rails,Bumped1 35.48 N 34.5 6/1 S1 36.00
23.Jan 575 2 14.10 5555 5th 4¼ Jaykay Seven RlsToMid,Bumped1&2,Crd6 35.98 N 34.5 5/1 OR3 36.33
16.Jan 575 1 13.68 2111 1st 1¼ Miami Nan EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led2 35.67 N 34.5 7/2 OR3 *35.67

DROOPYS ROSIE
Runs: 70  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

JR Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 491 1 3.16 5554 4th 7¼ Scooby The Lady (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 28.75 N 27.6 11/1 OR 29.34
26.Feb 285 2 1-1- 1st 3¾ Droopys Pioneer (Hove) QAw,Railed,ALed 16.58 +5 27.6 T3 16.63
21.Feb 491 2 3.14 4555 5th 4¾ Bonnies Legacy (CPark) RlsToMid,BCrdW1 29.54 N 27.2 6/4F OR 29.92
12.Feb 400 1 3.79 3331 1st 2¾ Links Mcgillis EP,Rls,FcdTCk1,Bmp&Led¾ 24.44 N 27.3 T3 24.44
29.Jan 500 3 3.61 2454 5th 5¾ Scooby The Lady (Hove) Middle,Crowded1 29.28 N 27.3 9/1 OR3 29.74
31.Oct 575 1 13.52 2111 1st 1¾ Droopys Lost EPace,Rails,LedRnUp 35.23 +20 27.7 11/4 OR 35.43

BALLYMAC FLORIE (M)
Runs: 21  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

JR Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 650 5 15.15 1112 4th 11 Alright Irene (Oxfrd) Mid,QAw,Led-5,Faded 39.66 -30 27.3 9/4 OR 40.25
26.Feb 515 5 4.52 6455 4th 10¾ Tiffield Tarquin (Hove) Middle,Crowded1 29.60 +10 27.5 18/1 OR 30.57
21.Feb 480 5 4.57 5554 3rd 5½ Alright Twinkle (Monm) SlowAw,Middle,CrowdedStt 28.19 +10 26.9 8/1 OR 28.73
14.Feb 491 5 3.12 3553 2nd 6¾ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,Bmp1 28.92 N 27.2 6/1 OR 29.46
05.Feb 285 5 3-3- 3rd 3¼ Headford Cian (Hove) Middle,ClearRun 16.55 N 27.1 T3 16.82
12.Jun 400 3 3.80 1111 1st Hd Droopys Eunice QAway,Mid,ALed,HeldOn 24.06 N 27.2 T2 24.06

FARNEYS TEARAWAY (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.K.P.Boon

07.Mar 480 5 4.52 5533 4th 8¾ Aayamza Shazza (Monm) MsdBrk,MidTRls,Crowded¼ 28.51 -20 36.3 11/1 OR 29.01
24.Feb 548 3 13.61 1111 1st 2 Westfield Vicky (SuffD) Mid,Ld1 34.09 N 36.3 1/2F OR 34.09
17.Feb 548 5 13.43 1111 2nd SH Tell On Aimee (SuffD) Mid,QAw,LdTVNrLn 33.98 N 36.2 11/4 OR 33.99
10.Feb 548 4 13.76 1111 1st 2¼ New Ground (SuffD) Mid,EP,ALed 34.59 -30 36.4 1/2F OR 34.29
31.Jan 480 6 4.52 5666 5th 5½ Droopys Script (Monm) Middle,Crowded1&¼ 28.24 N 35.4 9/2 OR 28.68
24.Jan 480 5 4.53 2222 2nd Hd Bockos Frankel (Monm) Mid,HitRls1,RanOn 28.67 -20 35.3 T2 Intro 28.49

AAYAMZA LEGEND (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Ayamzaboys Syndicate

07.Mar 462 3 5.45 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.95 N 32.7 T 27.95
28.Feb 480 3 4.46 2333 2nd 4 Ballymac Blanco (Monm) EP,Mid,Crd1 28.50 +10 33.0 3/1 OR 28.93
21.Feb 480 4 4.44 5556 5th 4¾ Unanimous Leon (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 28.02 +10 33.5 25/1 OR 28.50
16.Feb 462 3 5.25 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.70 N 33.9 T Qlfyg 27.70
05.Feb 264 3 Solo (Monm) Middle 15.37 N 34.3 T Qlfyg 15.37
21.Nov 575 4 13.59 2211 1st 7¾ Tiermana Ziggy EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 35.09 +20 33.4 4/9F OR 35.29
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Mark Russell (Monm)
bk d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 06.Au'24) bk b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Maxine Locke
bkw d Serene Ace - Droopys Berry Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
bk d Ballymac Best - Ballymac Ariel Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Brian Fairbairn (Newcl)
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Global Glengar Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

20:13 Race 6
400m (OR1)

CORAL GOLDEN SPRINT - 1ST SEMI FINAL
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 20th March 2026

1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

DA DON
Runs: 7  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.K.Faulkner

06.Mar 400 1 3.71 4222 3rd 1 Swift Hostile Rails,BumpedRunUp,ChlFr2 24.33 -10 33.0 2/1 OR1 *24.31
21.Feb 264 1 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.32 N 34.0 T ReQul 15.32
26.Jan 305 3 2-1- 1st ¾ Bockos Buster (Notts) EP,SnLd,Rls 17.48 +10 33.1 6/5 OR3 17.58
19.Jan 305 1 3-1- 1st 7¼ Belvidere Billy (Notts) EP,SnLd,Rls-Mid 17.59 +10 32.4 1/6F OR3 17.69
12.Jan 305 1 3-2- 2nd 1¾ Bockos Buster (Notts) ClrRun,Rls 17.52 +20 32.8 1/1F OR 17.86
22.Dec 305 1 2-1- 1st 3¾ Blackburnybullet (Notts) Ld1,Rls 17.69 N 32.8 11/10F OR3 17.69

YAHOO MAREIKE
Runs: 64  1sts: 15  2nds: 21

Mr.G.L.Curtis

06.Mar 400 1 3.67 2222 2nd 3 Bockos Buster EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 23.75 -10 29.0 7/1 OR1 *23.89
27.Feb 400 1 3.81 6433 3rd 5 Pro Parker SlowAway,Rails 23.90 N 28.8 15/8F OR 24.30
20.Feb 400 1 3.70 1222 2nd 1 Funky Adz QAway,Rails,EveryChance 23.98 +10 28.8 13/8F OR 24.16
12.Feb 500 4 3.61 4333 3rd 7¼ Blackstone Opera (Hove) Middle,CrowdedRnUp&¼ 29.24 N 28.8 7/2 OR3 29.82
05.Feb 500 2 3.66 6444 4th 9½ Scooby The Lady (Hove) SlowAway,Rails,BBlk1 29.37 N 28.5 11/4 OR3 30.13
21.Nov 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 23.85 +10 28.8 5/2 OR3 23.95

DROOPYS WILL
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

JR Racing Syndicate

06.Mar 400 3 3.76 4432 2nd 7¼ Slingshot Poppy Rails,Bumped¾ 23.56 -10 31.6 7/1 OR1 24.04
28.Feb 277 1 5-2- 2nd 1½ Don Rocco (CPark) VSAw,EP,Rls,Crd1,RanOn,(=TkRec) 15.99 N 31.5 13/8 OR3 16.12
21.Feb 277 1 4-1- 1st 6¾ Butterbridge Seb (CPark) EP,Rls,Ld1 16.19 N 31.5 4/6F OR3 16.19
13.Feb 400 2 3.82 4444 4th 4½ Piemans Goalie Rails,FcdToCkRunUp,Crd1 23.95 N 31.9 4/1 OR3 24.31
30.Jan 400 1 3.80 5342 1st 1¼ Bombay Buck Rails,Bumped1,Led4 24.30 N 31.1 5/2F OR3 24.30
23.Jan 400 1 3.79 4322 2nd 1¾ Blackburnybullet ModAw,Rails,HitRls&Bmp1,RanOn 23.88 N 31.7 4/1 OR *24.02

FLASHING FENDER (M)
Runs: 24  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mr.A.Wright,Mrs.A.Wright

06.Mar 400 4 3.63 1111 1st 2¾ Uncle Ed QAw,Mid,MovedOff3/4,ALed 23.77 -10 32.7 9/4F OR1 *23.67
01.Mar 480 5 3.15 5443 4th 2¼ Born Scooby (Sheff) Bumped1 28.11 +10 32.9 1/2F IV 28.40
21.Feb 480 5 4.24 1111 1st 1¾ Kilara Berb (Monm) VeryQuickAw,Mid,AlwaysLed 28.03 +10 32.5 4/1 OR 28.13
14.Feb 462 3 5.23 2111 2nd ¾ Kereight Fraud (Yrmth) Mid,LdCrdRnUp-NrLn 27.71 N 32.8 1/5F OR 27.78
02.Feb 480 3 4.37 Solo (Monm) MiddleToRails 28.89 -20 32.9 T Intro 28.69
25.Jan 480 4 3.05 1111 1st 1½ Easy Maximus (Sheff) QAw,ALd 27.56 +10 32.9 10/11F IV 27.66

SLINGSHOT POPPY (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 8  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Armstrong

06.Mar 400 4 3.57 1111 1st 7¼ Droopys Will QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.56 -10 29.1 1/2F OR1 *23.46
25.Feb 400 4 3.70 Solo Middle 23.58 N 28.8 T 23.58
20.Feb 261 3 Solo (Sunld) Middle 15.41 +5 29.0 T Intro 15.46
13.Feb 450 5 4.97 2111 1st 2¾ Noelles Glenlo (Sunld) BmpStt,EP,LedRnUp 27.01 N 29.1 1/6F OR 27.01
29.Jan 290 3 Solo (Newcl) MiddleTRails 16.88 +5 28.7 T xLame 16.93
18.Dec 480 3 4.48 2122 4th 6¼ Santas Amigo (Newcl) Crowded&Led1To½ 28.30 -10 28.4 1/1F OR1 28.71

BROADWAY STEEL (W)
Runs: 46  1sts: 12  2nds: 8

Mr.R.Hatton,Mr.R.Shorter

06.Mar 400 6 3.67 1333 3rd ½ Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.14 -10 34.2 16/1 OR1 24.09
27.Feb 400 6 3.73 3544 4th 5½ Silver Bucks ModeratelyAway,Wide 23.92 +10 34.2 8/1 OR 24.46
20.Feb 400 6 3.84 6666 6th 13 Brindle Bully SlowAway,Wide 23.47 +10 34.3 20/1 OR3 24.61
13.Feb 400 6 3.66 2222 2nd 4½ Bockos Buster EarlyPace,Wide,FcdTCk3 23.88 N 34.2 11/1 OR3 24.24
06.Feb 400 6 3.67 1111 1st 2½ Funky Ryan QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 34.2 8/1 OR *23.95
30.Jan 225 6 5-4- 4th 5 Nightingale Crew Wide,ClearRun 13.22 N 34.5 8/1 OR 13.62
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Swift Usha Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Lucia Au'22 Ir

3
White

Bradley Stowe (Towc)
bk d Ballymac Best - Santas Jet Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Kevin Boon (SuffD)
f d Ballymac Best - Ballymac Ariel Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bk d Serene Ace - Droopys Natalia Jy'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

20:33 Race 7
400m (OR1)

CORAL GOLDEN SPRINT - 2ND SEMI FINAL
1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

CHARLIE LOVES ME
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.J.Wright

06.Mar 400 2 3.89 5333 2nd ½ Swift Hostile Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 24.33 -10 31.0 33/1 OR1 *24.27
27.Feb 400 2 3.88 6544 3rd 6½ Bombay Buck SAway,RlsToMid,Bumped¼ 23.95 N 31.0 8/1 OR 24.47
20.Feb 400 3 3.83 6442 2nd 2¾ Stradeen Spirit MidToRlsBmpRunUp,RanOn 24.05 N 30.8 7/1 OR 24.27
04.Feb 462 3 5.41 4334 4th 4¾ Easy Liberty (Yrmth) Mid,Crd¼&3 27.85 N 30.9 1/1F A1 28.23
31.Jan 462 3 5.44 4554 3rd 3¼ Easy Liberty (Yrmth) Mid,BCrd¼ 28.08 N 31.1 11/10F A1 28.35
23.Jan 575 1 13.88 4443 2nd 1 Jaykay Seven RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd3,RanOn 35.98 N 30.9 9/4 OR3 36.06

QUINTON BOY
Runs: 43  1sts: 13  2nds: 4

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

06.Mar 400 1 3.73 3111 1st Hd Sehnsa Amigo EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.34 -10 35.7 7/1 OR1 *24.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.83 5433 3rd 6¼ Bubbly Thunder Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 35.6 7/2 A1 24.67
13.Feb 225 2 5-4- 4th 6 Dashaway Daisy Rails,FcdToCk1 13.35 N 35.3 16/1 OR 13.83
06.Feb 400 1 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Without Time QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 24.44 N 34.9 15/8J A2 24.44
31.Jan 400 2 3.86 4444 5th 10½ Swifty Does It Rails,ForcedToCheck1&¾ 24.04 +10 35.9 7/4F A2 24.98
22.Jan 400 2 3.68 2222 1st ½ Bombay Jupiter EarlyPace,Rails,Chl&LedRunIn 24.31 N 35.2 T2 ReQul 24.31

SEHNSA AMIGO
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.N.K.Raja,Mr.G.White

06.Mar 400 2 3.82 6433 2nd Hd Quinton Boy SAw,RlsTMid,CrdRnUp,ChlRnIn 24.34 -10 34.8 5/2 OR1 24.26
27.Feb 400 1 3.75 4455 5th 6¾ Silver Bucks RlsToMid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 23.92 +10 34.8 9/2 OR 24.56
20.Feb 400 2 3.74 3333 3rd 2¼ Funky Adz EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 23.98 +10 34.1 7/2 OR 24.26
13.Feb 400 2 3.75 4611 1st 4½ Obi Kenoby RailsToMiddle,Led¼ 24.12 N 34.5 5/1 OR 24.12
01.Feb 270 3 3-3- 3rd 5¾ Broadway Murty (Towc) MidToRls,BCrd1,Bmp2 15.64 +5 35.3 8/1 OR 16.15
23.Jan 400 4 3.74 2222 2nd Nk Dinner Charlie MidToRls,ChallengedFrom¾ 24.04 N 34.9 9/2 OR *24.07

JACKTAVERN DON (M)
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

JR Racing Syndicate

06.Mar 400 4 3.77 4322 3rd 1¼ Quinton Boy Mid,ForcedToCheck1,RanOn 24.34 -10 31.4 2/1F OR1 24.34
28.Feb 253 4 Solo (Oxfrd) Mid 15.03 -15 30.8 T Intro 14.88
06.Feb 400 4 3.84 5566 6th 5¾ Blackburnybullet Middle,BumpedStart&1 23.98 N 30.7 10/1 OR3 24.44
30.Jan 400 4 3.79 4222 2nd 3 Piemans Goalie Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 23.95 N 30.7 5/2 OR3 24.19
22.Jan 480 4 4.39 2244 4th 5¾ Kranky Drake (Monm) EP,Mid,Crd2 28.22 N 31.0 6/1 OR3 28.69
19.Dec 400 5 3.74 2111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Mareike Middle,Bumped&LedRunUp 23.96 N 31.2 5/1 OR *23.96

BOCKOS BUSTER (M)
Runs: 25  1sts: 12  2nds: 5

Mrs.B.Lochead

06.Mar 400 3 3.65 1111 1st 3 Yahoo Mareike QAw,Mid,Wide½,AlwaysLed 23.75 -10 35.0 1/1F OR1 *23.65
20.Feb 400 4 3.78 5555 5th 10¾ Brindle Bully MissedBrk,Mid,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 23.47 +10 35.2 5/4F OR3 24.43
13.Feb 400 4 3.67 3111 1st 4½ Broadway Steel EPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 23.88 N 35.0 8/11F OR3 23.88
07.Feb 480 5 4.47 4445 4th 7¼ Headford Dane (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 28.32 N 35.1 3/1 OR1 28.91
31.Jan 480 5 4.27 1111 1st 1¼ Crossfield Enzo (Monm) VeryQAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 28.09 N 34.8 9/4F OR 28.09
26.Jan 305 6 5-2- 2nd ¾ Da Don (Notts) ClrRun,Mid 17.48 +10 34.9 8/13F OR3 17.64

UNCLE ED (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.A.Head

06.Mar 400 6 3.66 2222 2nd 2¾ Flashing Fender EP,MidToWide,EveryChance 23.77 -10 32.4 10/1 OR1 *23.89
02.Mar 400 5 3.83 6665 6th 9½ Bubbly Thunder Middle,Bumped1 24.21 -10 32.8 9/4 A1 24.87
10.Feb 400 5 3.85 5422 2nd 2½ Silver Bucks MidToWide,FcdTCk1,Chl&Crd¾ 24.23 +10 32.2 15/8F A1 24.53
05.Feb 285 6 5-3- 4th 7 Avarua Lake (Hove) Wide,Crowded1 16.27 -5 32.3 4/1 OR 16.79
29.Jan 285 4 2-2- 2nd 1 Avarua Lake (Hove) Middle,WideRunIn,RanOn 16.49 N 32.2 9/1 OR 16.57
03.Oct 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 4 Newinn Souly QAway,Wide,Bmp1,ALed 23.83 N 31.0 3/1 OR2 23.83
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bk d Gaytime Hawk - Gaytime Luna Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr

bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tallho Hope Ja'23 Ir

3
White

Rose Draper (Sheff)
bkw d Burgess Bucks - Swift Usha Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Michelle Brown (SuffD/Towc)
bkw d Magical Bale - Pro Penny My'22 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
bebd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Mustang Kay Cee Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

20:53 Race 8
400m (OR1)

CORAL GOLDEN SPRINT - 3RD SEMI FINAL
1st £300, 2nd £100, Others £75 Total £700

PIEMANS GOALIE
Runs: 77  1sts: 30  2nds: 14

Piemans Racing Club

06.Mar 400 1 3.82 6422 1st SH Funky Adz ModAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,LedNrLn 24.14 -10 35.3 6/4F OR1 24.04
26.Feb 400 2 3.74 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.02 N 35.2 T ReQul 24.02
20.Feb 400 1 3.76 2222 2nd 5¾ Brindle Bully EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 23.47 +10 35.1 6/4 OR3 24.03
13.Feb 400 1 3.69 1111 1st 3 Bombay Buck QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 35.2 4/6F OR3 23.95
06.Feb 400 2 3.76 3322 2nd ½ Blackburnybullet Rails,ChallengedNearLine 23.98 N 35.0 11/8F OR3 24.02
27.Dec 400 2 3.70 2111 1st 3½ Plains Drifter EPace,RailsToMiddle,LedRunUp 23.87 N 34.6 10/11F A2 *23.87

TALLY HO SOCKS
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Supa Racing

06.Mar 400 2 3.81 5554 3rd 8½ Slingshot Poppy Rails,Bumped1,Crowded¾ 23.56 -10 34.5 18/1 OR1 *24.14
28.Feb 491 2 3.04 2555 5th 6½ Slick Sentinel (CPark) EP,RlsToMid,Chl&Crd1,Blk¼ 29.06 N 34.6 16/1 OR 29.59
21.Feb 491 4 3.04 1222 2nd 2 Droopys Graph (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,ClrRun 28.74 N 34.6 33/1 OR 28.90
13.Feb 400 1 3.78 5554 3rd 4¾ Brindle Bully RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&¾&4 23.98 N 34.8 7/2 OR3 24.36
06.Feb 575 1 13.48 2111 1st 2½ Alans Amigo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 35.48 N 34.8 8/13F OR 35.48
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4322 1st 2 Cronody Zuma RailsToMiddle,Bumped¼,Led¾ 23.99 N 34.3 7/4F IV 23.99

SWIFT HOSTILE
Runs: 12  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

The Good Fellows

06.Mar 400 3 3.62 1111 1st ½ Charlie Loves Me QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.33 -10 30.8 7/2 OR1 24.23
26.Feb 400 2 3.74 Solo Rails 24.02 N 31.3 T *24.02
19.Feb 400 2 3.72 Solo Rails 24.27 N 31.3 T 24.27
08.Feb 280 3 Solo (Sheff) RlsToMid 15.80 N 30.9 T xRest 15.80
25.Jan 280 3 1-1- 1st 3¼ Sunnyside Jayden (Sheff) QAw,ALd,(TkRec) 15.61 +5 31.0 7/4 IV 15.66
11.Jan 280 1 2-1- 1st DH Colliers Bucholz (Sheff) EP,Ld1 15.94 +5 30.5 4/6F IV 15.99

PRO PARKER (M)
Runs: 82  1sts: 26  2nds: 8

Pro Racing Club

06.Mar 400 4 3.74 3333 3rd 5¼ Bockos Buster Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 23.75 -10 36.1 3/1 OR1 24.07
27.Feb 400 3 3.62 1111 1st 1¾ Avarua Zlatan QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 23.90 N 36.3 2/1 OR *23.90
20.Feb 400 3 3.76 4444 4th 10¼ Brindle Bully Middle,Bumped1 23.47 +10 35.6 9/1 OR3 24.39
13.Feb 400 4 3.58 1112 2nd 4¼ Brindle Bully QAway,Middle,LedTFcdTCk¾ 23.98 N 35.6 5/4F OR3 24.32
06.Feb 400 5 3.77 4333 3rd 9¼ Broadway Steel Middle,Bumped1&3 23.95 N 35.6 15/8 OR 24.69
24.Jan 277 4 2-3- 3rd 1¼ Roanna Mamba (CPark) Mid,EP,EvCh 16.27 N 36.3 11/4 OR3 16.37

FUNKY ADZ (M)
Runs: 19  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

06.Mar 400 3 3.70 3111 2nd SH Piemans Goalie EPace,Mid,Led1ToNearLine 24.14 -10 35.5 7/1 OR1 *24.05
27.Feb 400 3 3.79 5333 3rd 4 Silver Bucks Middle,Bumped1 23.92 +10 35.9 7/2 OR 24.34
20.Feb 400 5 3.68 2111 1st 1 Yahoo Mareike EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 23.98 +10 35.5 4/1 OR 24.08
13.Feb 400 4 3.87 6555 6th 9¾ Piemans Goalie SAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.95 N 35.5 6/1 OR3 24.73
06.Feb 400 4 3.64 1111 1st 2¾ Obi Kenoby QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.08 N 35.3 2/1F OR 24.08
30.Jan 400 5 3.77 4322 3rd 3 Droopys Highfive Middle,ClearRun 24.10 +10 35.2 11/10F OR 24.44

BOMBAY BUCK (M)
Runs: 50  1sts: 11  2nds: 13

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

06.Mar 400 3 3.72 4333 3rd 5 Flashing Fender MiddleToRails,Bumped1 23.77 -10 32.8 11/4 OR1 24.07
27.Feb 400 4 3.66 1111 1st 5¼ Bacon Burrger QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 32.5 15/8J OR *23.95
20.Feb 400 2 3.75 3333 3rd 8 Brindle Bully Middle,Bumped1 23.47 +10 32.4 14/1 OR3 24.21
13.Feb 400 5 3.79 2222 2nd 3 Piemans Goalie Middle,EveryChance 23.95 N 32.2 9/2 OR3 24.19
06.Feb 400 3 3.85 6655 5th 5¼ Blackburnybullet Middle,BumpedStart&1 23.98 N 32.0 4/1 OR3 24.41
30.Jan 400 4 3.80 4433 2nd 1¼ Droopys Will Middle,Bumped1&¼&3,RnOn 24.30 N 31.8 10/3 OR3 24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Pestana - Letter Lady Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Nocturnal Hekla De'23 Ir

3
White

Frank Gray (Towc)
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Rose Draper (Sheff)
(Season 10.My'25) wbd b Lenson Bocko - Glenduff Callie De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley

wbe d Koblenz - Unlock Unlock Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Frank Gray (Towc)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Ardfert Josie My'24 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4 - Pick 4 - Leg 1

21:13 Race 9
575m (OR3)

ROMFORD FRIDAY NIGHT 500 MAIDEN STAYERS FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

LETTER CUTIE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.B.J.Wightman

06.Mar 575 2 14.22 5554 3rd 9 Unmistakeable SlowAway,Rails 35.50 -15 29.0 9/1 OR3 *36.07
27.Feb 575 1 14.04 5545 3rd 5¾ Royal Hotshot Rails,ForcedToCheck1&4 35.65 +15 28.3 20/1 OR 36.27
18.Feb 400 2 3.98 3322 2nd 7 Zenith Zaza SlowAway,Rails 24.34 N 27.9 T3 24.90
05.Feb 400 1 3.94 2322 1st SH Easy Mucker EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,Chl&LdNrLn 24.82 N 28.9 T3 24.82
16.Jan 525 4 3.24 6111 1st 3 Millridge Cindy (Trlee) Crd 1,Ld 2 29.54 N 30.8 4/1 A5 29.54
19.Dec 525 2 3.26 6465 5th 6.5 Flying Savannah (Trlee) CrdRu,Crd 2 29.23 N 31.3 4/1 A5 29.68

ALANA THE SECOND
Runs: 18  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Live Laugh Hound

06.Mar 575 1 13.71 1111 1st 4¼ Cooladerrydancer QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.94 -15 29.2 13/8F OR3 35.79
27.Feb 575 2 13.79 3311 2nd SH Royal Hotshot Rails,FcdToCk1,Led2ToNrLn 35.65 +15 29.1 5/2 OR 35.81
20.Feb 575 3 14.11 3335 5th 4 Bower Aoibhin EPace,Rls,Bmp1,FcdToCk5 36.07 N 29.1 6/1 OR 36.39
14.Feb 491 3 3.08 3111 1st 1¼ Barnora Kerry (CPark) Rls,Ld1 29.69 N 28.8 11/4 OR 29.69
06.Feb 575 2 13.90 1244 4th 11¾ Tally Ho Socks QuickAway,Rails,Bumped3 35.48 N 29.6 16/1 OR 36.42
31.Jan 575 2 13.60 1111 1st 2 Keas Flyer QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 35.68 N 29.6 1/1F S3 *35.68

MAKEIT POPPY
Runs: 21  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Makeit Syndicate

06.Mar 575 3 14.18 5343 3rd 5¼ Alana The Second SlowAway,Rails,Crowded5 35.94 -15 25.6 8/1 OR3 *36.21
01.Mar 500 1 4.16 1111 1st 1¼ Unlikely Doohoma (Towc) Rls,QAw,ALd 29.73 -10 26.0 5/2J A4 29.63
20.Feb 500 1 4.18 2211 1st 3 Savana Perama (Towc) Rls,EP,Led2 29.82 N 26.0 1/1F A5 29.82
10.Feb 270 1 Solo (Towc) Rails 16.08 +5 26.2 T ReQul 16.13
25.Jan 500 4 4.19 4444 4th 7 Broadway Lord (Towc) Rls,Bmp¼,CrdRnIn 29.54 -20 25.8 10/1 OR 29.91
20.Jan 500 1 4.24 4665 3rd 2¾ Romeo Tomatin (Towc) Rls,FcdToCkRnUp,RanOn 30.01 -20 26.1 9/4F A5 30.04

COOLADERRYDANCER
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Spec Syndicate

06.Mar 575 2 14.05 2222 2nd 4¼ Alana The Second EP,Railed,FcdToCk1,HitRls2 35.94 -15 27.0 11/4 OR3 36.13
26.Feb 575 1 13.79 Solo Rails 35.79 N 27.2 T *35.79
20.Feb 500 1 4.30 1222 2nd ½ Carakeel Express (Sheff) AlwaysHandy 29.37 N 28.2 5/2 A2 29.41
14.Feb 280 1 1-1- 1st 3¼ Clongeel Goody (Sheff) Rls,QAw,ALed 16.23 +5 28.2 T2 ReQul 16.28
30.Jan 500 1 4.50 4333 2nd 2½ Beepers Cash In (Sheff) RanOn 29.36 N 27.8 2/1 A2 29.57
25.Jan 660 1 13.14 2222 2nd 1¾ Holding Gina (Sheff) Always2nd 39.69 N 28.5 2/7F IV 39.83

UNMISTAKEABLE (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.D.J.Fairbairn

06.Mar 575 4 13.52 1111 1st 7¾ Essjay Sonia QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.50 -15 33.6 3/1 OR3 *35.35
28.Feb 400 3 3.77 4444 3rd 2¾ Loughmore MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.26 +10 33.5 5/4F A3 24.58
20.Feb 400 3 3.79 6666 6th 9½ Laughil Dave MidToRls,Bmp1,BadlyBlk¼ 24.19 N 33.6 4/1 A2 24.95
14.Feb 491 5 3.12 4555 5th 4¼ Half Jarred (CPark) Mid,BCrd1 29.53 N 33.2 20/1 OR 29.88
07.Feb 400 3 3.79 4555 5th 6½ Tip Top Nitro MiddleToRails,Bumped1&2 24.40 -10 34.2 5/1 A2 24.82
29.Jan 400 3 3.87 2221 1st 3¼ Bonfire Bullet EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 24.46 N 34.1 T2 ReQul 24.46

ESSJAY SONIA (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Mr.J.M.Bowers,Mr.S.J.Edwards

06.Mar 575 6 14.01 2233 2nd 7¾ Unmistakeable Middle,Bumped1 35.50 -15 25.4 3/1 OR3 *35.97
26.Feb 500 6 4.16 3544 4th 1¼ Fabulous Glance (Towc) Mid,RanOnWell 29.54 N 25.6 11/1 A3 29.63
15.Feb 712 6 16.29 6433 3rd 5½ Romeo Tribute (Towc) Mid,SAw,Bmp2,Crd5,RanOn 43.45 +20 25.4 11/4 S2 44.09
08.Feb 712 6 16.26 5332 2nd 1¾ Java Joan (Towc) MidToWide,RanOn 43.61 +30 25.3 5/1 OR 44.05
01.Feb 712 5 16.02 2111 2nd 1½ Salacres Elunico (Towc) MidToWide,EP,Ld1ToRnIn 43.78 +15 25.6 7/2 S1 44.06
25.Jan 712 6 16.31 2222 5th 3¼ Innfield Charm (Towc) MidToWide,EP,2ndFrom1-Crd6 44.15 -30 25.7 7/1 S1 44.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Grangeview Ten - Millbank Marcela Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
(Season 06.Sp'25) bk b Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bkw d Here Comes Syd - Airfield Biddy Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Richie Taberner (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bk b Good Cody - Dolce Vita Mr'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Cashout - Tromora Merkle Ap'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Explosive Boy - Havana Honey Bee Jn'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - Pick 4 - Leg 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:33 Race 10
575m (OR)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK MAIDEN STAYERS
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won An Open Race Over Six Bends At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

IVANHOE ROSE
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

RG Racing Syndicate

05.Mar 400 1 4.02 2331 1st 6 Sporting Aduri SAw,RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,LedSough 24.64 N 27.8 T3 24.64
26.Feb 400 1 3.85 2221 1st 5½ Newmoors Jupiter EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.34 N 27.1 T3 24.34
13.Feb 525 2 3.45 5422 2nd 0.75 Lakeside Albert (Glway) Strfin,ChlRi 29.08 -10 27.2 7/4 A5 29.03
06.Feb 525 3 3.62 4633 2nd 3.5 Five Alley Mike (Glway) VSlaw,Strfin 29.54 -10 26.8 2/1 A5 29.68
30.Jan 525 4 3.41 5545 5th 6.75 Lallys Legacy (Glway) Bmp 1,StyOn 29.60 -10 27.2 6/4 A5 29.97
23.Jan 525 2 3.45 5554 3rd 3/hd Slipalong Dew (Glway) Crd 4,StyOn 29.35 -10 27.2 2/1 A5 29.47

BALLYMAC SUNTAN
Runs: 50  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.D.C.Patrick

09.Mar 400 3 1222 1st ½ Goulane Vegas QAw,FcdToCk3,LedRunIn,(HT) 24.44 N 24.6 11/8F A5 24.44
28.Feb 400 3 3.90 4333 2nd Hd Yahoo Orla MidToRls,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.80 -10 24.6 2/1J A4 24.72
21.Feb 400 3 3.83 4444 2nd ¾ Velvet Rolo MiddleToRails,Bmp1,Crd¾,RnOn 24.33 N 24.5 4/1 A4 24.39
16.Feb 400 3 3.88 6433 3rd 1½ Zenith Scorpion MidToRls,Bumped2,RanOn 24.50 -10 24.7 5/1 A4 24.53
07.Feb 400 2 3.84 3433 2nd 4½ Ideal Guest RailsToMiddle,Bmp¼&3,Baulked¾ 24.62 -10 24.6 15/8F A4 24.88
02.Feb 400 3 3.80 2222 2nd SH Bombay Flash EPace,MidToRls,ChlNearLine 24.18 N 24.7 7/2 A4 24.19

UNDERGROUND JIM (M)
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams

05.Mar 500 2 3.70 4554 2nd 1¾ Rapido Rosin (Hove) Middle&CrdRunUp&3 29.47 N 34.5 4/1 OR3 29.61
26.Feb 500 4 3.62 2344 2nd 4¾ Untold Aave (Hove) Middle,Baulked¼ 29.34 +10 34.8 7/4F OR3 29.83
19.Feb 500 4 3.60 3665 4th 6½ Droopys Deploy (Hove) Middle,Crowded1,WideRunIn 29.27 +10 35.1 25/1 OR3 29.89
12.Feb 500 4 3.62 1111 1st 1¾ Montalto Gift (Hove) EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.57 N 34.7 11/8 OR 29.57
05.Feb 500 5 3.63 3455 4th 10½ Blackstone Opera (Hove) Middle,Crowded1 29.44 -10 34.6 10/1 OR3 30.19
29.Jan 500 4 3.61 4644 2nd 1 Zenith Eze (Hove) Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 29.90 -20 34.2 8/1 OR3 29.79

AERO LEG IT (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Aero Racing Syndicate

06.Mar 575 3 14.01 3322 4th 10 Unmistakeable Middle,Bumped1 35.50 -15 27.7 5/4F OR3 *36.15
28.Feb 491 4 3.18 4443 3rd 2¾ Droopys Buck (CPark) Mid,Crd3 28.98 N 26.7 25/1 OR 29.20
21.Feb 491 3 3.25 4443 3rd 7 Swift Dallas (CPark) Mid,CrdRnUp 29.13 N 27.3 10/1 OR 29.70
13.Feb 400 5 3.83 5664 3rd 1¾ Stradeen Spirit ModAway,Middle,FcdToCk3 24.78 N 28.0 25/1 OR3 24.92
06.Feb 400 5 3.84 4444 3rd 5½ Sams Magic Middle,ForcedToCheck4 24.08 N 27.8 9/2 OR3 24.52
29.Jan 400 4 3.74 Solo MiddleToWide 24.34 N 27.5 T 24.34

THORPYS LEGACY (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.A.J.Williams

12.Feb NAME CHANGED from Tromora Marty
05.Mar 695 4 14.81 6564 4th 9¼ Coolavanny Nancy (Hove) MiddleCrowdedRunUp 42.38 N 32.6 11/8 OR 43.13
28.Feb 480 4 4.74 2222 2nd 5 Underground Arlo (Monm) SAw,MidToRls 28.40 N 32.6 T2 Intro 28.81
23.Feb 500 3 3.78 3322 1st 2¾ Droopys Ma (Hove) SlowAway,Middle,Led4 30.00 N 32.4 T3 30.00
16.Feb 500 3 3.80 3222 2nd 9¼ Droopys Alldeway (Hove) RailsToMiddle,BadlyBlk1 29.21 N 32.4 T3 29.95
12.Feb 285 3 Solo (Hove) SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 17.05 N 31.9 T 17.05

REAL GONE LOVER (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

09.Mar 400 5 3.83 5553 2nd 1¼ Baileys Bullet Wide,RanOn 24.48 N 29.4 15/8J A6 24.58
02.Mar 575 5 14.08 6411 1st 6 Bright Jewel Wide,Led3 36.08 -40 29.6 11/8F S2 35.68
24.Feb 575 5 13.99 5555 6th 3¾ Crossfield Roger Wide,Bumped1 35.50 +20 30.0 3/1 S1 36.00
16.Feb 575 5 13.80 3432 1st 1¾ Droopys Maybe MiddleToWide,Led6 35.85 -20 29.7 2/1 S2 35.65
11.Feb 575 6 13.75 3322 1st 2 You Kidding Me Wide,Led5 35.61 N 29.8 8/11F S3 *35.61
06.Feb 575 5 13.91 5433 3rd 5¼ Tally Ho Socks Wide,Bumped3 35.48 N 29.8 10/1 OR 35.90
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 13.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Merkle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bk d Grangeview Ten - Mightbeastar My'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Burr
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Cracked Lady Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Royale Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bew b Ballymac Bolger - Kiwi Kaye Jy'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - Pick 4 - Leg 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:53 Race 11
575m (OR)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS STAYERS
Division 1

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

ALANS AMIGO
Runs: 25  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

The Amigo Boys

06.Mar 575 1 14.36 6566 6th 20¼ Tiffield Tarquin SAway,RlsToMid,Crd1,Blk2 35.05 -15 34.5 40/1 OR 36.52
24.Feb 575 2 13.94 4443 4th 3 Crossfield Roger RailsToMiddle,Crowded4 35.50 +20 34.2 4/1 S1 35.95
13.Feb 575 1 14.05 5441 1st ¾ Made Of Stone RlsToMid,FcdToCk1&2,Led5 35.89 N 33.9 7/2 OR 35.89
06.Feb 575 3 13.79 4322 2nd 2½ Tally Ho Socks Rails,RanOn 35.48 N 34.0 7/1 OR *35.68
30.Jan 575 1 13.87 5422 3rd ½ Miami Nan SAw,Rails,Bmp3&RnIn,ChlNrLn 35.71 N 34.0 9/2 OR3 35.75
23.Jan 575 3 14.21 6666 6th 4¾ Jaykay Seven Rails,Bumped1&2 35.98 N 34.0 12/1 OR3 36.37

ZENITH ANGEL
Runs: 25  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.B.S.Menzel,Mr.B.Nadir

04.Mar 575 1 13.94 3433 2nd 1½ Crossfield Roger ModAway,Rails,RanOn 35.73 N 27.7 5/2J S1 35.85
27.Feb 575 1 14.20 5642 2nd 3¾ Swift Agile Rails,Baulked1 35.70 N 27.9 6/1 OR 36.00
18.Feb 575 2 13.95 4444 3rd 4¾ Droopys Standby RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 35.30 +20 27.6 9/1 S1 35.88
13.Feb 575 2 14.06 4555 6th 12¼ Newinn Deejay Rails,Bumped1 35.05 N 27.7 50/1 OR 36.04
06.Feb 575 3 13.86 3456 6th 12¾ Underground Fizz EarlyPace,Rails 34.93 N 27.3 40/1 OR 35.96
03.Jan 575 2 13.44 1111 1st 1 Miami Nan QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.02 +60 27.8 11/8F S2 *35.62

INCA LEWIE (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Not The Famous Five

03.Mar 548 4 13.81 Solo (SuffD) Mid 34.13 N 35.3 T Intro 34.13
26.Feb 480 3 4.55 4455 4th 2¼ Werners Me Name (Monm) MsdBrk,Middle 28.45 +10 35.5 4/1 A1 28.74
17.Feb 480 3 4.51 5565 6th 4¾ Droopys Expected (Monm) MsdBrk,Middle,Crowded1&4 28.57 N 35.1 9/2 A1 28.96
11.Feb 480 3 4.41 3432 1st 1½ Aero Sophie (Monm) EP,Mid,LedRunIn 28.34 +20 35.2 5/1 A2 28.54
07.Feb 480 3 4.66 Solo (Monm) Middle 29.31 -50 35.4 T xLame 28.81
28.Nov 575 4 13.76 1222 2nd 6 Jades Rocket QuickAway,Middle,(HT) 35.01 +30 34.9 6/4F OR 35.79

BACON FRAZZLES (M)
Runs: 82  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mrs.J.A.Bacon

06.Mar 575 3 13.78 2333 3rd 2½ Tiffield Tarquin EPace,Mid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 35.05 -15 25.9 25/1 OR *35.10
27.Feb 575 5 13.80 5444 4th 3¾ Mad For Cash Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk5 35.07 +15 25.9 12/1 OR 35.52
21.Feb 491 4 3.16 5666 6th 9½ Hasty Lottie (CPark) Mid,BCrd1,BBlk&Stb4 29.25 N 26.1 25/1 OR 30.01
13.Feb 575 4 14.28 5666 5th 12 Newinn Deejay Middle,Bumped1 35.05 N 26.1 20/1 OR 36.01
06.Feb 575 4 13.81 5544 4th 11¼ Underground Fizz Middle,HitRails3 34.93 N 25.7 8/1 OR 35.83
28.Jan 400 5 3.85 1111 1st 5 Zenith Scorpion QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.27 +10 25.5 T3 xLame 24.37

ROYAL HOTSHOT (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mrs.L.M.Hyde-Banning

06.Mar 575 4 13.61 1112 2nd 1¼ Tiffield Tarquin QAway,Mid,LedTo3,RanOn 35.05 -15 26.7 28/1 OR *35.00
27.Feb 575 6 13.89 2232 1st SH Alana The Second EPace,Mid,Bmp2&3,LedNrLn 35.65 +15 26.9 1/1F OR 35.80
20.Feb 575 4 14.25 5453 3rd 1¼ Bower Aoibhin Mid,BadlyBaulked1,RanOn 36.07 N 26.8 3/1 OR 36.17
14.Feb 462 5 5.35 3332 2nd 5¼ Droopys Assured (Yrmth) Middle 27.49 N 27.1 8/1 OR 27.92
09.Feb 462 3 5.39 2442 2nd 1¾ Gambet (Yrmth) CrdStt,Mid 27.86 N 27.0 10/11F A2 28.01
04.Feb 462 3 5.38 2333 3rd 2¾ Alfies Lad (Yrmth) Mid,Crd1&RnUp 27.72 N 26.9 2/1 A2 27.94

OUT THE BLUE (M)
Runs: 39  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Blue Chip Syndicate

08.Mar 500 4 4.28 6666 6th 9¾ Slick Skylark (Towc) Mid,CrdRnUp&2 28.97 N 25.6 14/1 OR 29.75
26.Feb 400 4 3.79 1111 1st ¾ Racenight Mikey QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.39 N 25.3 T2 ReQul 24.39
30.Jan 575 5 13.89 4355 5th 7¾ Underground Fizz Middle,Bumped1&3 35.02 +15 25.1 11/4 OR 35.79
23.Jan 575 5 13.51 1122 3rd 5 Tiffield Tarquin QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 34.89 N 25.1 8/1 OR1 *35.30
16.Jan 575 5 13.57 1111 1st 1½ Silverhill Adam QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.38 N 25.1 11/4 OR1 35.38
09.Jan 575 4 13.50 1111 1st 1¼ Rolo Rosie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.30 N 24.9 9/2 OR1 35.30
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Craig Morris (Yrmth)
be d Ballyhimikin Jet - Luna Babylon Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bebd d Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Notoyou Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Season 16.My'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Jaytee Sahara Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Champhers Belle Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season 09.Jy'25) be b Jacob Tashadelek - Foyle Lucy Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) ltf b Out of Range ASB - Swift Device Ap'23 Ir

Pick 4 - Leg 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

22:13 Race 12
750m (OR)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION MARATHON
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

GETAWAY CAR
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

The Getaway Cars Boys

09.Mar 462 1 5.73 6666 6th 5½ Wee Mac Jimbo (Yrmth) Rls,BCrd4 28.15 +10 31.3 9/4F A2 28.69
01.Mar 659 1 16.77 3444 2nd SH Chelms Charmer (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Crd6&RnIn,RnOn 41.39 -15 31.5 7/1 S1 41.25
25.Feb 462 2 5.48 3555 4th 6 Swift Jericho (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Crd¼BCrd3,RanOn 28.09 N 31.2 4/1 A2 28.57
21.Feb 659 1 16.75 6555 5th 6 Kereight Fraud (Yrmth) SAw,Rls,Crd¾ 40.53 +15 31.3 8/1 OR 41.17
11.Feb 462 2 5.49 6544 2nd ½ Epic Fire (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,ChlNrLn 28.02 N 31.2 9/2 A2 28.06
18.Jan 843 1 28.32 5331 3rd 6 Laughil Pippa (Yrmth) Rls,Crd1,Ld7-8 53.93 +20 31.9 5/6F IV 54.61

FULL MONTY
Runs: 24  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

05.Mar 695 3 14.97 5555 5th 6½ Hopes Candy (Hove) SlowAwayBlk1&¼ 42.25 N 36.1 8/1 OR 42.78
26.Feb 695 2 14.44 3222 4th 5 Innfield Fifi (Hove) EP,RlsToMid,Crowded3 41.93 +15 36.1 18/1 OR 42.49
20.Feb 750 2 24.39 2223 5th 15½ Princess Matilda Rails,ForcedToCheck7 46.78 +30 35.9 22/1 OR3 48.32
13.Feb 750 1 24.43 3323 3rd 7 Borna Parachute Rails,Crowded1&2 47.52 N 35.5 16/1 OR3 *48.08
05.Feb 575 2 13.98 Solo Rails 35.82 N 36.0 T ReQul 35.82
29.Jan 695 4 14.69 2442 1st 1 Avarua Flojo (Hove) Middle&Crd2,LedRunIn 42.97 -30 35.9 9/2 OR 42.67

INNFIELD FIFI
Runs: 29  1sts: 3  2nds: 8

Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.E.J.Boyle,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

05.Mar 695 4 14.88 6666 6th 9 Powerhouse Duke (Hove) RlsToMid,CrdRunUp&3 41.86 N 28.3 4/1 OR 42.58
26.Feb 695 3 14.66 4443 1st 4½ Ivy Hill Cherry (Hove) RlsToMid,LedRunIn 41.93 +15 28.5 10/3 OR 42.08
20.Feb 750 1 24.70 5555 3rd 9 Princess Matilda SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 46.78 +30 28.8 7/4 OR3 47.80
13.Feb 750 2 24.49 4446 2nd 1 Intriguing Iris Rls,FcdTCk2,BmpRnIn,RnOn 47.23 N 28.4 5/4F OR3 *47.31
06.Feb 750 2 25.07 6644 4th 1½ Bright Jewel Rails,Bumped1&¼ 47.66 N 28.6 9/1 OR 47.79
29.Jan 500 3 3.71 4655 4th 11¼ Ballydoyle Eile (Hove) CrowdedRunUp,Blk2 29.64 N 28.5 14/1 OR3 30.54

PRINCESS MATILDA (M)
Runs: 36  1sts: 14  2nds: 6

Mrs.M.Jones

05.Mar 400 4 3.95 Solo Middle 24.26 N 27.4 T ReQul 24.26
28.Feb 664 3 12.73 2111 1st 1¾ Reality Power (CPark) EP,Mid,Ld3,(TrackRecord) 39.87 N 27.6 7/2 OR 39.87
20.Feb 750 4 23.93 1111 1st 8 Reality Power QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 46.78 +30 27.0 11/8F OR3 *47.08
13.Feb 750 3 24.50 4432 2nd 1¼ Borna Parachute ModAway,Middle,Bmp2,RanOn 47.52 N 27.3 4/7F OR3 47.62
06.Feb 750 3 24.51 3333 2nd Nk Bright Jewel Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 47.66 N 27.4 8/13F OR 47.69
24.Jan 731 5 16.49 1333 4th 13 Mongys Wild (CPark) Mid,EP,ChlTo½(TkRec) 43.64 N 27.4 25/1 OR1 44.69

INTRIGUING IRIS (M)
Runs: 27  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.J.Deane

06.Mar 400 6 3.79 Solo Middle 24.18 -10 28.0 T 24.08
13.Feb 750 6 24.08 2221 1st 1 Innfield Fifi Middle,FcdToCk5,Led7 47.23 N 28.1 9/4 OR3 *47.23
07.Feb 684 6 15.98 6665 4th 11½ Mongys Wild (Monm) SlowAway,Middle 40.98 N 28.0 18/1 OR1 41.91
03.Feb 264 3 Solo (Monm) Middle 15.52 -5 28.2 T ReQul 15.47
22.Jan 630 4 12.78 5444 4th 2¼ Resonate (Monm) Middle,Crd1 38.09 N 28.2 12/1 OR3 38.27
15.Jan 630 3 12.64 2111 2nd Hd Droopys Flotilla (Monm) EarlyPace,Middle,Led3To6 38.48 N 28.6 14/1 OR3 38.50

SWIFT AGILE (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Mrs.S.A.Button

09.Mar 400 6 3.89 4564 3rd 4½ Bombay Trend Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾,RanOn 24.47 N 25.2 5/1 A4 24.83
04.Mar 575 6 14.08 6665 4th 4¾ Crossfield Roger SlowAway,Wide 35.73 N 25.2 3/1 S1 36.11
27.Feb 575 6 13.89 1111 1st 3¾ Zenith Angel QAway,Wide,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 35.70 N 25.5 7/2 OR 35.70
23.Feb 400 6 3.80 4654 4th 4¼ Tip Top Niamh Wide,Bumped1 24.29 N 25.9 7/2 A4 24.62
16.Feb 400 6 3.80 1111 1st 2 Knockdrinna Lass QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.55 -20 25.7 3/1 A5 24.35
30.May 750 6 24.76 2233 4th 12 Gothic Kitty EPace,Wide,Bmp2&5,Crd3 47.41 -20 25.5 8/1 OR 48.17
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Paul Young
bd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

B Deborah Hurlock
bd d Skywalker Rafa - Brickfield Roxy My'21 Ir

C Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

D Paul Young
(Season 14.Oc'25) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

E David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Friday, 13 March 2026 - Meeting 61

BOWMERS KING (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

09.Mar 400 6 3.91 5433 3rd ¾ Finbarrs Laugh Wide,RanOn 24.71 N 31.8 11/4 A4 24.78
27.Feb 400 6 3.93 5665 5th 6 Raha Jayjay SAway,Wide,FcdTCk&Bmp4 24.49 N 31.7 9/1 A3 24.97
21.Feb 400 6 3.85 4455 6th 6½ Headford Sarah Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.19 N 31.6 9/2 A3 24.71

DOWER RAFA
Runs: 113  1sts: 25  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Brabon,Mr.L.J.Greenwood,Mr.L.R.Strutt

09.Mar 400 4 6666 6th 6¾ Ballymac Suntan Middle,Bumped1,(HT) 24.44 N 39.2 4/1 A5 24.98
28.Feb 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Zenith Sunrise QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.23 +10 39.2 6/1 A6 24.33
23.Feb 400 4 3.94 4555 5th 6¼ Potentia Forever Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.45 N 39.1 9/2 A6 24.95

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 84  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 1 3.96 6345 5th 1½ Dinner Charlie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.69 -10 29.7 2/1 A1 24.72
24.Feb 400 1 3.76 3221 1st 1½ Ontherun Eden EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.31 N 29.4 3/1 A1 24.31
16.Feb 400 1 3.76 5555 4th 6 Stormy Pat EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 24.13 -10 28.7 5/2 A1 24.52

JEOPARDY DARCY
Runs: 70  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

04.Mar 400 2 3.86 4444 4th 1¾ Vinegarhill Lar Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 28.2 25/1 A4 24.57
25.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) +10 28.2 A4 00.00
11.Feb 400 2 4.01 6665 5th 12 Young Feather SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3 24.57 N 27.8 25/1 A3 25.54

KILGOWAN BALAD (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 16  2nds: 7

Mr.D.W.Lee

07.Mar 400 5 3.89 4533 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,MidToWide,RunOn 24.69 -10 26.7 10/1 A1 24.65
27.Feb 400 6 3.81 4656 5th 9¾ Bombay Buck ModAway,MiddleToWide 23.95 N 26.6 3/1 OR 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.84 4311 1st 1 Innfield Melody MiddleToWide,Led½ 24.59 N 27.0 5/2C A2 24.59


